# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6064514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIBOR MATYAS	11/29/2019
BRANKO JASS	11/29/2019
JAN TOMAS	11/29/2019
VALER KOKOS	11/29/2019
GABOR JANOS BATO	11/29/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BJV RESEARCH, S.R.O.	
Street Address:	NOBELOVA 9	
City:	BRATISLAVA	
State/Country:	SLOVAKIA	
Postal Code:	831 02	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16619221

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (727)789-6477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7277725916

**Email:** edefillo@tampabay.rr.com **Correspondent Name:** DEFILLO & ASSOCIATES,

Address Line 1: P O BOX 14104

Address Line 4: CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33766

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1103.014	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVELYN A DEFILLO	
SIGNATURE:	/Evelyn A Defillo/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 04/16/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 052416 FRAME: 0825 source=16619221\_assignment\_04\_16\_20#page1.tif source=16619221\_assignment\_04\_16\_20#page2.tif source=16619221\_assignment\_04\_16\_20#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052416 FRAME: 0826

0.000.00.300.100.00.00.00

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

### **ASSIGNOR**

Tibor Matyas Bartok Bela Utca 11 3909 Mad Hungary

Branko Jass Podhradie 183 972 42 Lehota Pod Vtacnikom Slovakia

Jan Tomas Sienkiewiczova 254/2 811 09 Bratislava Slovakia

Valer Kokos Revova 4358/44 811 02 Bratislava Slovakia

Gabor Janos Bato Bako Jozsef utca 3900 Szerencs Hungary

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

## ASSIGNEE

BJV RESEARCH, S.R.O. Nobelova 9 831 02 Bratislava Slovakia

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in

1

the invention entitled HOSE ENDING, MAINLY AS CONNECTING ELEMENT, and which is found

in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/619,221 filed 12/04/19 (We hereby authorize and request my agent Evelyn A. Defillo at Defillo & Associates, Inc. of P O Box 14104, Clearwater, FL, 33766, to insert the application number and filing date of said application when known), or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the **ASSIGNEE** in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignee;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 29.11.20

Tiber Matyas

Date: 29.11.2019

Branko Jass

Date: <u>89.11 2009</u>

Valer Kokos

Date: <u>29, 4), 2019</u>

Gabor Janos Bato

(Legalization not required for recording but is *prima facie* evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)